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 SC/ST EMPLOYEES IN PSB

QUESTION

6609 Dr. UDIT RAJ:

Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:

(a) the total number employees working in various Public and Private Sector
Banks ; and

(b) the number of SC/ST employees out of the total number of employees employed in the said banks?

ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF FINANACE
(SHRI SHIV PRATAP SHUKLA)

(a): The total number of employees working in Public Sector Banks and Private Sector Banks is as under:

Public Sector Bank : 856400 (as on 28.02.2018)
Private Sector Bank: 418988 (as on 31.12.2017)


         (b): Total number of SCs and STs employees in Public Sector Banks is as under:

Scheduled Castes : 173885
Scheduled Tribes : 65838

       Reservation policy of the Government is not applicable in Private Sector
Banks.

*********

